terms and conditions: - 

1.  The Four-wheeler Van which are not more than three years old ie. the vehicle should have 
been registered on or after Oct 2022 and have a load carrying capacity of not less than 1000 
(One thousand) kilograms, and not more than 2499 (Two thousand four hundred ninety-
nine) kilograms, with provision of seating arrangement for traveling one postal official. 

There should be provision of seating arrangement of 3–4-armed guard escorts for traveling 
whenever required. The successful bidder should get the body of vehicle fully covered with

[...]

The rate for hiring of vehicles should be quoted for per kilometer. The distance is to be 

calculated from the place of reporting to the place of release. The rate of Petrol/Diesel run 
vehicles are to be given separately.  

2.1 Estimated value of the tender is Rs. 1198800/- (Eleven lakh Ninety-eight Thousand Eight 
hundred only) 

3.   The vehicles will run between Post offices of Division under Basti HO as per time schedule 
given for everyday of week including national/regional holidays from the date of signing of the 
agreement with the application of provisions of Clause 17 of the Agreement. 

4. Bid Security (EMD): 

(i) Rs.23976/- (Rs.Twenty ThreeThousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six only) shall be in the 
form of Demand Draft/Insurance security bond/ UCR receipt in favour of SPOs Basti Division 
Basti and original Demand Draft/Insurance security bond/ UCR receipt should be submitted 

physically before 22.12.2025 upto 0900 hrs Scanned copy should be uploaded with technical e-